FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washi

| EG / HE EXCHINATE COMMISSION | |
|------------------------------|--------------|
| ngton, D.C. 20549 | OMB APPROVAL |

| ı | 011111111111111111111111111111111111111 | ,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u> |
|---|---|---|
| l | OMB Number: | 3235-028 |
| I | Estimated average burden | |

0.5

hours per response

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* PAPPAJOHN JOHN | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol PHARMATHENE, INC [PIP] | | | | | | | (Che | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|---------|---|-------|------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|------------------------------------|--|
| PAPPAJOHN JOHN | | | | | | | | | | | | | Director | | 1 |)% Ow | ner | |
| (Last) (First) (Middle) | | | | | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 07/28/2009 | | | | | | | _ | Officer (i | give title | | ther (spelow) | ecify | |
| C/O PHARMATHENE, INC. | | | | | 1//20/2 | 2003 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ONE PARK PLACE, SUITE 450 | | | | | 4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | | 6 10 | 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable | | | | | |
| (Street) | | | | * | . 11 //1111 | enument, Da | ie oi v | original File | u (iv | nontin Dayr | ieai) | Line | | ille Group Fill | ng (Chec | v Whhiii | Jabie | |
| ANNAPO | OLIS M | D | 21401 | | | | | | | | | | _ | ed by One Ro ed by More th | | | ng Person | |
| (City) | (Si | tate) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Ta | able I - Non-D | Derivat | ive S | ecurities | Acq | uired, D | isp | osed of, | or Ben | eficially | Owned | | | | | |
| Date | | | Transact ate Ionth/Day | Execution Date, | | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4) | | | | Beneficial Owned Fo | y (C | Ownersh orm: Directly or Indirectly (Instr. 4) | t li ect E | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Code V | | Amount | (A) or (D) | Price | Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an | | | (1 | (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | Table II - De (e. | | | curities A IIs, warra | | | | | | | wned | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transa Code (| | 5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | 6. Date Exercis Expiration Date (Month/Day/Ye | | е | 7. Title and of Securiti Underlying Derivative (Instr. 3 and | ies g Security | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported | Own Forn Dire or In (I) (I | ership n: ct (D) direct nstr. 4) | Beneficial Ownership ct (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | Amount | 1 | Transaction (Instr. 4) | 1(S) | | | |
| | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | | Expiration Date | Title | Number of Shares | | | | | | |
| 10% Unsecured Convertible Note | \$2.5417 | 07/28/2009 | | A | | \$1,000,000 | | 07/28/2009 | 9 (| 07/28/2011 | Common Stock | 393,442 | (1) | \$1,000,00 | 0 | I | See Footnote ⁽²⁾ | |
| Common Stock Warrant | \$2.5 | 07/28/2009 | | A | | 133,333 | | 01/28/2010 |) (| 01/28/2015 | Common Stock | 133,333 | (1) | 133,333 | | I | See Footnote ⁽²⁾ | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This Note and Warrant were received in an exempt transaction pursuant to a Note and Warrant Purchase Agreement dated as of July 24, 2009, as amended as of July 26, 2009 and July 28, 2009, by and among the Issuer and certain investors (the "Agreement"). Pursuant to the Agreement, the Reporting Person received a 10% Unsecured Convertible Note in the principal amount of \$1,000,000.00 (conversion price of \$2.541667 per share) and a warrant to purchase 133,333 shares of Common Stock at a purchase price of \$2.50 per share.
- 2. The shares reported herein are owned by the Reporting Person's spouse, and the Reporting Person is therefore deemed to be the indirect beneficial owner of such shares

/s/ Roland S. Chase, attorney in 07/30/2009 **fact**

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.